
Applicant: F.R. Haythorne Junior High   
 
THAT an expenditure of $6,275.00 from Community Benefit Funding as follows: 
        
 Mayor Rod Frank  $425.00 
 Councillor Robert Parks   $500.00  
 Councillor Dave Anderson      $500.00 
 Councillor Lorne Harvey                   $500.00              

Councillor Bill Tonita                        $750.00               
Councillor Aaron Nelson                   $300.00               
Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick          $1,000.00      
Councillor Glen Lawrence          $300.00  
Councillor Katie Berghofer          $2,000.00      

    
for the purpose of providing funds to F.R. Haythorne Junior High for costs associated with 
hosting 50th Anniversary celebration event, be approved. 

 

Applicant: Half Moon Lake Residents Association   
 
THAT an expenditure of $5,000.00 from Community Benefit Funding as follows: 
        
 Mayor Rod Frank  $525.00 
 Councillor Robert Parks   $300.00  
 Councillor Dave Anderson      $500.00 
 Councillor Lorne Harvey                   $300.00              

Councillor Bill Tonita                        $250.00               
Councillor Aaron Nelson                   $300.00               
Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick          $500.00      
Councillor Glen Lawrence          $2,325.00  
     

    
for the purpose of providing funds to Half Moon Lake Residents Association for costs 
associated with hosting five events to be held in the community, be approved. 

 

Applicant: Josephburg Agricultural Society 

THAT an expenditure of $1,400.00 from Community Benefit Funding as follows:  
 

Mayor Rod Frank     $100.00  
Councillor Dave Anderson    $75.00  
Councillor Lorne Harvey    $75.00  
Councillor Bill Tonita     $75.00  
Councillor Aaron Nelson    $300.00  
Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick   $75.00 
 
 

for the purpose of providing funds to Josephburg Agricultural Society for costs associated 
with hosting a Community BBQ, be approved. 

Enclosure 1 



Applicant: Josephburg Riding Club  
 
THAT an expenditure of $2,135.40 from Community Benefit Funding as follows: 
 
 Mayor Rod Frank   $225.00  
 Councillor Robert Parks   $500.00  
 Councillor Dave Anderson   $200.00  
 Councillor Lorne Harvey   $150.00  
 Councillor Bill Tonita  $250.00  
 Councillor Aaron Nelson   $610.40  
 Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick   $200.00  
 
for the purpose of providing funds to Josephburg Riding Club for costs associated with 
repairing their arena, be approved. 
 

 
Applicant: Sherwood Park Farmers Market Agricultural Society   
 
THAT an expenditure of $4,575.00 from Community Benefit Funding as follows: 
        
 Mayor Rod Frank  $475.00 
 Councillor Robert Parks   $500.00  
 Councillor Dave Anderson      $500.00 
 Councillor Lorne Harvey                   $300.00              

Councillor Bill Tonita                        $500.00               
Councillor Aaron Nelson                   $500.00               
Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick          $500.00      
Councillor Glen Lawrence          $500.00  
Councillor Katie Berghofer          $800.00      

    
for the purpose of providing funds to Sherwood Park Farmers Market Agricultural Society for 
costs associated with hosting 50th Anniversary celebration event, be approved. 

 
 
Applicant: The South Cooking Lake Community League   
 
THAT an expenditure of $5,000.00 from Community Benefit Funding as follows: 
        
 Mayor Rod Frank  $725.00 
 Councillor Robert Parks   $500.00  
 Councillor Dave Anderson      $500.00 
 Councillor Lorne Harvey                   $300.00              

Councillor Bill Tonita                        $250.00               
Councillor Aaron Nelson                   $500.00               
Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick          $500.00      
Councillor Glen Lawrence          $1,725.00  
     

for the purpose of providing funds to The South Cooking Lake Community League for costs 
associated with hosting their annual South Cooking Lake Trail Days, be approved. 

 



 
Applicant: Strathcona County Diversity Committee   
 
THAT an expenditure of $1,954.00 from Community Benefit Funding as follows: 
        
 Mayor Rod Frank  $175.00 
 Councillor Robert Parks   $500.00  
 Councillor Dave Anderson      $250.00 
 Councillor Lorne Harvey                   $279.00              

Councillor Bill Tonita                        $250.00               
Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick          $300.00      
Councillor Glen Lawrence          $200.00  
     

for the purpose of providing funds to Strathcona County Diversity Committee for costs 
associated with various initiatives relating to Interfaith events and Community Projects in 
Strathcona County, be approved. 

 
Applicant: Writers Foundation of Strathcona County   
 
THAT an expenditure of $1,739.90 from Community Benefit Funding as follows: 
        
 Mayor Rod Frank  $175.00 
 Councillor Robert Parks   $464.90  
 Councillor Dave Anderson      $200.00 
 Councillor Lorne Harvey                   $200.00              

Councillor Bill Tonita                        $250.00               
Councillor Aaron Nelson                   $150.00               
Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick          $300.00      

    
for the purpose of providing funds to Writers Foundation of Strathcona County for costs 
associated with hosting a Writers Conference, be approved. 

 


